- 1 HB554
- 2 117511-3
- 3 By Representatives White, Hammon and McCutcheon (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 11-FEB-10

4				
1				
2	ENROLLED, An Act,			
3	Relating to Limestone County; to provide for			
4	compensation in the next term of office of the sheriff.			
5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:			
6	Section 1. Beginning with the next term of office,			
7	the Sheriff of Limestone County shall receive an annual salary			
8	that is 85 percent of the annual salary of the highest paid			
9	39th Judicial Circuit Court Judge.			
10	The sheriff shall not personally financially benefit			
11	from the food account used for the feeding of county and state			
12	prisoners.			
13	Section 2. All laws or parts of laws which conflict			
14	with this act are repealed.			
15	Section 3. This act shall become effective			
16	immediately following its passage and approval by the			

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

17

1				
2				
3	_			
4		Speaker of the House of Re	presentatives	
5				
6		President and Presiding Offi	cer of the Senate	
7		House of Representati	ves	
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within ${\tt Act}$ originated in and was passed by the ${\tt House}$ 18-FEB-10.			
11 12 13		Greg Pappa Clerk	S	
14			<u></u>	
15	Senate	23-MAR-10	Amended and Passed	
16	House	25-MAR-10	Concurred in Sen-	

17